H!stcr!ce! Test Year Ending Apfl30,ZOlO Prepare? R J Pasced
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]

(I5) Average Llne A& Pdor Year
No. No. Account Name Apr-2009 Mav-2009 Jun-2009 Jul-2009 AUR-ZOO9 Sep2009 Oct-2009 Nov-2009 Dec-2009 Jan-2010 Feb-2010 Mar.2010 ADr-2010 Balance

2 351.1 Organlzation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 352.1 Franchlses 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 389.1 Other Plant 8 Msc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 353.2 Land &Lend RIghts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 355.2 Power Generatlon Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 361.2 CollectJon Sewers - Gravity 5.537 5,537 5.537 5.537 5,537 5,537 5,537 5.537 5,537 5,537 5.537 5,537 5.537 5,537
11 362.2 Speclal Coliectlng Structures 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 383.2 SeNlces to Customers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 384.2 Flow Measudng Devices 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 385.2 Flow Measudng installations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 389.2 Other Plant 8 Mlsc. Equlpment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Florlda Public Service Commission

Expianatlon: Pmvide the month ending Adjusted balances for Sewer Plant in Service by primary account for each month of the Test Year and the ending month of the prior year.
(16) (1) (2) (3) (4 ) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14)

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

5 COLLECTION PLANT

7 354.2 Structures 8 Improvements 5.468 5.468 5.468 5.468 5.468 5.468 5.468 5.468 5.468 5,468 5.468 5.468 5,468 5.468

9 380.2 CbilectJon Sewers - Force 151,077 151.077 151,077 151.077 151,077 151,077 151,077 151.077 151,077 151,077 151.077 151,077 151,077 151.077

18 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT
17 353.3 Land 8 Lend Rlghts 1,411 1,411 1,411 1,411 1,411 1,411 1,411 1,411 1,411 1,411 1.411 1,411 1,411 1,411
18 354.3 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,535 2,535 2,535 2,535 2,535 2,535 2,535 1,365
19 355.3 Power Generation Equipment 0 n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 370.3 Receivlng Wells 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 389.3 Other Plant & Mlsc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 371.3 Pumplng Equipment 21.843 21,843 21.843 21.843 21,843 21,843 21,843 21.843 21,843 21,843 21.843 21,843 27,373 22.269

23 TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL PLANT
24 353.4 Land 8 Lend Rlghts 13,267 13.267 13,267 13.287 13,287 13,267 13,267 13.267 13.267 13.267 13,267 13.267 13,267 13.267
25 352.4 Structures 8 Improvements 3,481 3,461 3,461 3,461 3,461 3,461 3,461 3,461 3,461 3,461 3,461 3,461 3,461 3,461

27 380.4 Treatment 8 Disposal Equlpment 5.089 5.069 5,069 5,069 5,069 5.069 5,069 5,069 5,069 5,069 5,069 5,069 5.069 5.069
28 365.4 Power Generatlon Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 381.4 PlantSewers 0 0 a n 0 n n n n n n n n 0
29 382.4 Outfall Sewer Lines
30 389.4 Other Plant 8 Mlsc. Equipment

32 353.5 Land 8 Land Rlghts
33 354.5 Structures 8 Improvements
34 355.5 Power Generation Equipment
35 371.5 Pumping Equipment
36 374.5 Reuse DisMbution Resemirs
37 380.5 Treatment 8 Disposal Equipment
38 381.5 PlantSmers
39 389.5 Other Plant 8 Msc. Equipment
40 RECLAIMED WATER D!STRlBUTiON PLANT
41 352.8 Franchlses
42 353.8 Land 8 Land Rlghts
43 354.8 Structures 8 Improvements
44 355.8 Power Generatlon Equlpment

[…]

Net Operating Income Statement - Sewer
Adjustments to Net Operating Statements
Operating Revenues
Water 0 & M Expenses By Month
Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water, Explanations
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B- 1
B-2
B-3
B-4
B-5
B-6
B-7

8-7 Sup1
8-8

6-8 Sup1
B-9
B-10
5-1 7
B-I 2
B-13
B-I 4
B-I 5

PAGE
NUMBER

51
52
53
58
59
61
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
72
73
74

49

50

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility

Line Rooks Test Year Adjusted
No. Description Test Year Adjustment Test Year

Florida Public Service Commission

(5) (6 1 (7) (8 )  (9)
Requested Requested

Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Annual Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue

Peace River
Docket No. 100330-WS
Historical Test Year Ending April 30,2010
Historical & Pro Forma

OPERATING REVENUES 65,818 1,603 67,421

Schedule: B-1
Page: 1 o f 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

111,045 8-4, E-2 0 67,421 43,625

. .  I

(5,144) (645) (5,789)
74,008 (418) 73,590

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

(2,491) (8,280) 15,823 7,543 C-I, 8-3
2,989 76,579 18,430 95,009

NET OPERATING INCOME (8,190) 2,021 (6,169)

RATE OF RETURN -6.06% -3.90%
RATE BASE 135,165 22,834 157,999

Operation & Maintenance 66,863 433 67,296
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 5,099 1,427 6,525
Amortization 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 7.191 (1.633) 5.558
Provision for Income Taxes
OPERATING EXPENSES

(2,989) (9,158) 25,195 16,036
50,332 208,331 208,331 A-I

-4.40% 7.70%

1,956 69,251 644 69,896 8-5, 8-3
2,591 9,116 0 9,116 8-13, B-3

934 6,491 1,963 8,454 B-15, 8-3
0 0 0 B-3

51 printed 8/26/2010 1:25 PM

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

(1 1 (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility

Line Books Test Year Adjusted
No. Description Test Year Adjustment Test Year

Florida Public Service Commission

(5) (6) (7) (8)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues

u
h

82,013 1,496 83,509

Peace River
Docket No. 100330-WS
Historical Test Year Ending April 30,201 0
Historical & Pro Forma

0 83,509 20,118 103,626

Schedule: B-2
Page: 1 o f1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

4,861 (3,166) 1,696
74,272 2,287 76,559

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(902) 793 7,296 8,089
1,370 77,929 8,499 86,428

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 7,741 (792) 6,949
9 WTEBASE 205,573 15,378 220,951
10 RATE OF RETURN 3.77% 3.1 5%

1 OPERATING REVENUES

(1,370) 5,580 11,619 17,199
2,471 223,422 223,422

2.50% 7.70%

2 Operation & Maintenance 57,949 (1,100) 56,848

4 Amortization 0 0 0
5 Taxes Other Than Income 2,712 5,201 7,913
6 Provision for Income Taxes
7 OPERATING EXPENSES

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort.,U&U 8,750 1,352 10,102
1,879 58,727 297 59,024

300 10,402 0 10,402
0 0 0

93 8,006 905 8,912

(9)

Supporting
Schedules

8-4. E-2

B-6, 8-3
8-14, 8-3

8-3
8-15, 8-3
C-I, B-3

A-2

52

I

printed 8/26/2010 I :25 PM

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Peace River
Docket No. 100330-WS
Historical Test Year Ending April 30, 2010

Historical [ X I  Projected [ X 1

5 3

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-3
Page: 1 of5
Preparer. S Szczygiel

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income Statement.

(2) (3) (4) (5 1 (6) (7)
Total Test Year Test Year Supporting Line

[…]

0

0
0
0

171
129
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

62 398.7 Other Tangible Plant 932 0 932 0.00% 0 0 0
63 TOTAL DEPREClATION EXPENSE 8,785 1,352 10,138 0 300 0

65 407321 (LESS) AMORTIZATlON OF ClAC (35)
64

(35) 0 0 0

66 NET DEPRECIATION D B E N S E  8,750 1,352 10,102 0 300 0

73 printed 8/26/2010 1:25 PM

7 4

(1 1 (2 1 (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6)
Regulatory RE & Personal

Line Assessment Payroll Property Tax
No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes on U&U Other

4.50%
Water

Taxes Other Than Income Florida Public Service Commission

(7)

Total

Peace River
Docket No. 100330-WS
Historical Test Year Ending April 30, 2010

Pro Forma Plant in Service Additions 837
Total Pro Forma Adjustments 0 96 837 0
Adjusted Pro Forma 3,034 1,059 2,398 0

RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 1,963

Schedule: B-15
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

837
934

6,491

1,963

. <

Payroll Adjustments 48
Total Test Year Adjustments 1,975 48 3,178 0

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

48
5,201

Test Year Per Books 1,538 913 4,739 7,191 I

Pro Forma Plant in Service Additions 0
Total Pro Forma Adjustments 0 93 0 0
Adjusted Pro Forma 3,758 1,071 3,178 0

RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 905

1,496 1,496
(3,178) (3,178)

Total Test Year Adjustments 1,496 (3,178 (1,633
Adjusted Test Year 3,034 962 1,561 5,558

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
RAF on Adj'd Rev - RAF Per Books
Property Tax Reclass & NU&U Adj
Payroll Adjustments

I

0
93

8,006

905

96 I 96

Total Pro Forma
I -

4,997 1,059 2,398 01 8,454

Sewer
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Test Year Per Books 1,783 929 0 2,712 I
Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)

RAF on Adj'd Rev - RAF Per Books 1,975
ProDertv Tax Reclass & NU&U Adi 3,178

1,975
3,178

93 I 93

Total Pro Forma 4,663 1,071 3,178 01 8,912

Recap Schedules: 8-1, 8-2
Payroll taxes: FICA=7.65%, Fed & State Unemployment=0.41%

Source Schedule: 8-3

74 printed 8/26/2010 1:25 PM

7 5

*-.

,”.-

Peace River
TAX SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE TITLE

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision
State and Federal Income Tax Calculation
Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation
BooWax Difference - Permanent
Deferred Income Tax Expense
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
Investment Tax Credit
Parent Debt Information
Income Tax Returns
Miscellaneous Tax Information

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

c -  1
c-2
c-3
c-4
c-5
C-6
c-7
C-8
c-9
c-I 0

PAGE
NUMBER

77
78
79
81
82
83
86
90
91
92

75

I O

(This page intentionally blank)

76

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Line Year End Utility Year End
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

Water

Peace River
Docket No. 100330-WS
Historical Test Year Ending April 30, 201 0

Supporting
Adjustments Pro Forma Schedules
Pro Forma

Schedule: C-I

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 o f1

(5,401 1

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

( 5 1  44) (257)
0 (388) (388)

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

(2,491 (7,892) C-2
(388) C-5 0

c-7 0 0
0 0 c-7
0 0 C-8

4,861 (2,611) 2,250
0 (555) (555)
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

4,861 (3,166) 1,696

1 Current Tax Expense
2 Deferred Income Tax Expense
3 ITC Realized This Year
4 ITC Amortization
5 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

(902) 1,348 c-2
0 (555) c-5

c-7 0 0
0 0 c-7
0 0 C-8

(902) 793

6 Total Income Tax Expense

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense
9 ITC Realized This Year
10 ITC Amortization
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

12 Total Income Tax Expense

5,144 5,789 2,491 8,280

Recap Scheds: B-I , 8-2

77 printed 8/26/2818 1 2 5  PM
4 4

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current

Line Year End Utility Year End
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest (13,334) 1,376 (11,958)
2 Less: Interest Charges 0 (3,049) (3,049)

Florida Public Service Commission

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Adjustments Adjusted

(5,480) (17,438)
(978) (4,026)

Peace River
Docket No. 100330-WS
Historlcal Test Year Ending April 30,2010
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(13,334) (1,673) (1 5,007)

0 0
(1,006) (1,006)

0 (1,006) (1,006)

(6,458) (21,465)

0 0
0 (1,006)
0 (1,006)

10
11 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (1 3.334) (667) (14,001)
12
13 State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
14 State Income Taxes (733) (37) (770)
15
16 Federal Taxable Income (1 2,601) (630) (13,231)
17
18 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
19 Federal Income Taxes (4.410) (221) (4,631)
20
21 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0
22
23 Current Federal Income Taxes (4,410) (221) (4,631)
24
25 Summary:
26 Current State Income Tax (733) (37) (770)
27 Current Federal Income Tax (4,410) (221) (4,631)

(6,458) (20,459)

5.5% 5.5%
(355) (1,125)

(6,103) (19,334)

35.0% 35.0%
(2,136) (6,767)

0 0

(2,136) (6,767)

(355) (1,125)
(2,136) (6,767)

28
29 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I) (5,144) (257) (5,401)l ( 2,491) (7,892)

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of1

Sewer
Year End Utility Year End
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

12,602 (3,957) 8,645
0 (4,249) (4,249:

12,602 (8,206) 4,396

0 0
(1,438) (1,438:

0 (1,438) (1,438'

12,602 (6,769) 5,833

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
693 (372) 321

11,909 (6,397) 5,512

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
4,168 (2,239) 1,929

0 0 0

4,168 (2,239) 1,929

693 (372) 321
4,168 (2,239) 1,929

4,861 (2,611) 2,250

'ro Forma Pro Forma Supporting
,djustments Adjusted Schedules

6,373 B-1, 8-2 (2,272)
(67) (4,317) C-3

(2,339) 2,056

0 0 c-4
0 (1,438) C-5
0 (1,4381

5.5% 5.5%
(129) 192

(221 1) 3,302

35.0% 35.0%
(774) 1,156

0 0 c-7

(774) 1,156

(129) 192
(774) 1,156

(902) 1,348

78

f

printed 8/26/2010 1 :25 PM

I

713

1NLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7) Water
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D-1 Amount Ratio Cost Cost Cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt Not Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

12 Total

Il-

Sewer
Total Debt On1

[…]

80 printed 8/26/2010 1:25 PM

81

BooWTax Differences - Permanent

Peace River
Docket No. 100330-WS
Historical Test Year Ending April 30, 2010

.e.--.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-4
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookltax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

81 printed 8/26/2010 1:25 PM

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Peace River
Docket No. 100330-WS
Historical Test Year Ending April 30, 2010
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1o f1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Timing Differences (Tax Expense

Tax Depreciation 8. Amortization 5,099 1,847 6,946 8,750 1,954 10,704
Higher (Lower) than Book Expense):

Book Depreciation & Amortization 5,099 1,427 6,525 8,750 1,352 10,102 8-13,14

Depreciation Difference 0 42 1 42 1 0 602 602

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Bad Debts 0 (87) (87) 0 (125) (1 25)

Lossonaband 0 (206) (206) 0 (294) (294)
Rate Case 0 (1.134) (1,134) 0 (1,620) (1,620)

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 (1,006) (1,006) 0 (1,438) (1,438)

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 (55) (55) 0 (79) (79)

Timing Differences for Fed. Taxes 0 (951 1 (951 1 0 (1,359) (1,359)

Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (333) (333) 0 (475) (475)

Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) 0 (388) (388) 0 (555) (555)

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

82 printed 8/26/2010 1:25 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Peace River
Docket No. 100330-WS
Historical Test Year Ending April 30, 201 0

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes

[…]

Water [X ]  Sewer [ X I

".I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-3
Page: 1 o f1
Preparer: R J Pasceri

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

Line Interim Interim
No. Description Water Sewer

USED & USEFUL ADJUSTMENTS TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES 1
2

4
5
6
7 Accumulated Depreciation
a
9
10
11
12 Total Rate Base Adjustments

3 Utility Plant in Service 0 0
For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-I 0, F-6, and F-7

0 0

0 0

*-

151 printed 8/26/2010 1 :25 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Peace River
Docket No. 100330-WS
Historical Test Year Ending April 30, 201 0
Historical [ X ]  Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4
Page: 1 o f1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

. ,
Requested

Interim Standalone Supporting
Increase Revenues % Increase Schedules

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year

Water
66,477 0 66,477 30,164 96,641 45.38% E-2w 1 Water Sales Revenues

2 Other Revenues 944 0 944 0 944
3 OPERATING REVENUES 67,421 0 67,421 30,164 97,585

4 Operation & Maintenance 67,296 0 67,296 445 67,741
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 6,525 0 6,525 6,525
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 5,558 0 5,558 1,356 6,914
8 Provision for Income Taxes (5,789) 0 (5,789) 10,943 5,154
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 73,590 0 73,590 12,745 86,335

10 NET OPERATING INCOME (6,169) . o  (6,169) 17,419 11,250
11 RATEBASE 157,999 157,999 157,999
12 RATE OF RETURN -3.90% -3.90% 7.12%

E-2w

B- 1
B-I
B-1
B-1
B-1

A- 1

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues 83,509 0 83,509 15,204 98,712 18.21% E-2s
14 Other Revenues 0 0 0 0 0 E-2s
15 OPERATING REVENUES 83,509 0 83,509 15,204 98.71 2

16 Operation & Maintenance 56,848 0 56,848 225 57,073
17 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 10,102 0 10,102 10,102
18 Amortization 0 0 0 0
19 Taxes Other Than Income 7,913 0 7,913 684 8,597
20 Provision for Income Taxes 1,696 0 1,696 5,512 7,208
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 76,559 0 76,559 6,420 82,980

22 NET OPERATING INCOME 6,949 0 6,949 8,783 15,732
23 RATEBASE 220,951 220,951 220,951
24 RATE OF RETURN 3.1 5% 3.1 5% 7 130L . . .- ," . . .

B-2
8-2
8-2
8-2
B-2

A-2

I-
C
E\

152

i

printed 8/26/2010 1 :25 PM

f

153

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim

Peace River
Docket No. 100330-WS
Historical Test Year Ending April 30, 2010
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Water [X ]  Sewer [ X  J

/--

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-5

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to calculate Interim Operating Expenses

(2) (3)
Interim Interim